## Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 2293 Filed 04/07/2017 Page 1 of 2

|    | 1<br>2<br>3<br>4<br>5<br>6<br>7<br>8 | MARK B. JACKSON<br>Douglas County District Attorney<br>Zachary Wadlé<br>Deputy District Attorney<br>Nevada Bar No. 8711<br>1038 Buckeye Road<br>P.O. Box 218<br>Minden, Nevada 89423<br>Tel: 775-782-9803<br>Fax: 775-783-6490<br>Attorneys for Douglas County, Nevada<br>UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT<br>DISTRICT OF NEVADA |   |  |
|----|--------------------------------------|--|---|--|
|    | 9                                    |  |   |  |
|    | 10                                   | UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,  | IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ                                 |  |
|    | 11<br>12                             | Plaintiff,<br>v.   | Subproceeding: C-125-B<br>3:73-cv-00127-RCJ-WGC         |  |
|    | 13                                   | WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,   |   |  |
|    | 14                                   | Plaintiff-Intervenor,  | NOTICE OF<br>CHANGE OF ATTORNEY                         |  |
|    | 15                                   | v.   | CHANGE OF ATTORNET                                      |  |
|    | 16<br>17                             | WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, a corporation, et al.,   |   |  |
|    | 18                                   | Defendants.  |   |  |
|    | 19                                   | Douglas County an interested party and County  | ter Defendant by and through District Attorney          |  |
|    | 20                                   | Douglas County, an interested party and Counter Defendant, by and through District Attorney<br>Mark B. Jackson, hereby notifies the Court and respective parties that Deputy District Attorney Zachary   |   |  |
|    | 21<br>22                             | Wadlé has assumed responsibility for representing the interests of Douglas County in this action.  |   |  |
|    | 22                                   | Kimberlie Johnson, is no longer employed with the Douglas County District Attorney's Office  |   |  |
|    | 24                                   | and should be removed from association with this case.   |   |  |
|    | 25                                   | DATED this 7th day of April, 2017.   |   |  |
|    | 26                                   | MARK B. JACKSON  |   |  |
|    | 27                                   | Douglas County District Attorney   |   |  |
| 28 |                                      | Zacha<br>Deput   | Zachary Wadlé, Bar No. 8711<br>Deputy District Attorney |  |
|    |                                      | 1  |   |  |

## Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 2293 Filed 04/07/2017 Page 2 of 2

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** I hereby certify that I am an employee of the Douglas County District Attorney's Office, and that on this 7th day of April, 2017, the foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ATTORNEY was served via the United States District Court CM/ECF system on all parties or persons requesting notice. /s/ Juley Frank An Employee of the Douglas County District Attorney's Office Douglas County District Attorney Post Office Box 218 Minden, Nevada 89423 (775) 782-9803 Fax (775) 783-6490